503687712 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3734349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINEI A. FLORENCIO	01/15/2007
PHILIP A. CHOU	01/14/2007
SULEYMAN SERDAR KOZAT	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14045652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com, ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318025.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3318025-02_MCS42-06-CON_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3318025-02_MCS42-06-CON_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=3318025-02_MCS42-06-CON_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503687712 REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0336

MS Docket No. 318025.01 (OC Docket No. MCS-042-06 (318025.01))

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Dinei A. Florencio, Philip A. subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed a CORRECTION FOR MEDIA TRANSMISSION	Chou, and Suleyman Serdar Kozat, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FORWARD ERROR" ("APPLICATION"), which:
and requests, ASSIGNEE'S drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, o insert here in parenthesis APPLICATION's U.S. Serial	CA 93041, who are associated with customer number <u>27662</u> , to (U.S. Serial No. 11/675, 047, filed <u>2/14/2007</u>) this Number and filing date, when known; was given U.S. Serial No;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is interest in the INVENTION and the APPLIC therefrom, such as continuing application countries ("APPLICATION DERIVAT(VES")); For good and valuable considerati ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as rights, title and interest in the INVENTION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APP	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and its desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and CATION (and all other applications and patents derived its, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign itself its its entire and exclusive its its entire and exclusive it and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); its its terminal and documents required for the making and PLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent if protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
JAN/15/2007	Dan be
DATE	Dinei A. Florencio
DATE	Philip A. Chou

Suleyman Serdar Kozat

DATE

PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0337

MS Docket No. 318025.01 (OC Docket No. MCS-042-06 (318025.01))

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Dinei A. Florencio, Philip A. Chou, and Suleyman Serdar Kozat, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	ed
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FORWARD ERR	OR
CORRECTION FOR MEDIA TRANSMISSION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
Will be filed without this executed DATENIT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNMEN bereits authorizes	

and requests, ASSIGN drive, Suite 800, Oxn insert here in parentl APPLICATION's U.S. S	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, NEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon & Harr, LLP, 300 Esplanade nard, CA 93041, who are associated with customer number <u>27662</u> , to hesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/675,047 , filed <u>2/14/2007</u>) this Serial Number and filing date, when known; . and was given U.S. Serial No; herewith;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, interest in the INVENTION and the A therefrom, such as continuing applicountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIV" For good and valuable considerable ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby serights, title and interest in the INVENTIGATION (and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and interest).	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived cations, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign (ES")); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the (Ils, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive NTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); call instruments and documents required for the making and id APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent ose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
DATE	Dinei A, Florencio
1/14/07 DATE	Philip A. Chou
DATE	Suleyman Serdar Kozat

Suleyman Serdar Kozat

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Dinei A. Florencio, Philip A. Chou, and Suleyman Serdar Kozat, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FORWARD ERROR CORRECTION FOR MEDIA TRANSMISSION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

and requests, ASSIGNES drive, Suite 800, Oxnar insert here in parenthes APPLICATION'S U.S. Ser	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, E'S legal representatives, of Lyon & Harr, LLP, 300 Esplanade d, CA 93041, who are associated with customer number <u>27662</u> , to sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/6/15, 04/1, filed <u>2/14/2007</u>) this ial Number and filing date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No; erewith;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and interest in the INVENTION and the APP therefrom, such as continuing applicat countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES" For good and valuable consider ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, rights, title and interest in the INVENT! ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all prosecution of the APPLICATION (and A	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and d is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and LICATION (and all other applications and patents derived tions, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign ")); ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive 20N and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); I instruments and documents required for the making and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent as of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
DATE	Dinei A. Florencio
DATE	Philip A. Chou
02/13/2007 DATE	Suleyman Serdar Kozat

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

PATENT REEL: 037712 FRAME: 0339